

# Frasers Property Australia CEO Anthony Boyd joins the Property Industry Foundation Board

Foundation focused on a tangible solution for homeless youth

## SYDNEY, 7 APRIL 2022

Frasers Property Australia CEO **Anthony Boyd** has been appointed to the Board of the Property Industry Foundation for a three-year term.

The Foundation, which brings together the property and construction industry in a unique collaboration to have a tangible impact on youth homelessness, builds homes for homeless youth and provides ongoing support to help young people rebuild their lives.

The Property Industry Foundation has been building and refurbishing homes for homeless youth for over 25 years aims to build 300 bedrooms for homeless youth by 2025.

Mr Boyd says the opportunity to join the Foundation Board is a privilege.

"The numbers are alarming and must be addressed, and that's what the Foundation is about. Every night, for a variety of reasons, an estimated 44,000 young Australians do not have a safe and secure place to call home. The Property Industry Foundation is focused on making a tangible difference to this issue and the passion to do so among the Board, and in the industry more broadly, is evident," Mr Boyd says.

"The Property Industry Foundation represents the best of what our industry has to offer in terms of capability and collaboration, and as part of the Board I look forward to building on the legacy of the great people which have guided the Foundation into the position it is in today."

"Anthony and Frasers Property Australia have been long term supporters of the Foundation and, to date, have been our partners to build three homes for homeless youth. We are grateful and excited to have Anthony join the board and bring his unique talent, expertise and perspective to the work of the Property Industry Foundation," says **Kate Mills**, CEO, Property Industry Foundation.

Frasers Property recently sponsored and delivered a new home for four disadvantaged youths and two live-in carers in Melbourne's south-east. Clayton House was a three-way partnership between Frasers Property Australia, the Property Industry Foundation and the Lighthouse Foundation. It's the third home Frasers Property has delivered as part of the national Haven Project, the others including Bonbeach House in Victoria, and Blacktown House in NSW.

As part of the Board, Mr Boyd will work with the other Foundation Directors to enhance the strategy and business outcomes for the Foundation, using his knowledge, networks and insights to increase its impact, while contributing to the composition and diversity of the Foundation.

Every night there are 44,000 young Australians without a safe and secure place to sleep. Not every young person is able to live with their family and for many, foster families are not available. They need a safe and secure place to rebuild their lives. The Property Industry Foundation exists to solve this issue.

The Foundation's flagship home building program is the Haven Project. Each \$1 raised through the Foundation's fundraising initiative is matched with in-kind donations of skills, labour and goods from the property and construction industry, to double the value of every \$1 donated.

#### **END**

**About Frasers Property Australia** 

#### **PRESS RELEASE**



Since 1924, Frasers Property Australia has created stronger, smarter, happier neighbourhoods. We are one of Australia's leading diversified property groups and an Australian division of Frasers Property Limited.

We develop residential land, housing, and apartments and have delivered over 140,000 homes during our legacy; and develop build-to-rent, commercial, retail and mixed-use properties. Our activities also encompass the ownership and management of investment property, incorporating property and asset management services.

We work sustainably to ensure the places we create leave a positive environmental legacy and enhance the way people live life together. Frasers Property in Australia has certified over 5.6 million square metres of Green Star space across our communities, and our commitment to reduce carbon has been approved by the global Science-Based Targets initiative. We are also certified by the Australian Government's Climate Active initiative. Frasers Property Australia owns Real Utilities, a licensed Australian energy retailer that owns and manages energy infrastructure within some of our communities with the mission to be greener, cheaper and simpler.

We value diversity and firmly believe that together, we're better. We employ over 500 people nationally and are recognised as an Employer of Choice for Gender Equality by the Australian Government's Workplace Gender Equality Agency.

To find out more about Frasers Property Australia, visit frasersproperty.com.au or follow us on LinkedIn.

#### **About Frasers Property Limited**

Frasers Property Limited ("Frasers Property" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Frasers Property Group" or the "Group"), is a multi-national developer-owner-operator of real estate products and services across the property value chain. Listed on the Main Board of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST") and headquartered in Singapore, the Group has total assets of approximately S\$40.3 billion as at 30 September 2021.

Frasers Property's multi-national businesses operate across five asset classes, namely, residential, retail, commercial & business parks, industrial & logistics as well as hospitality. The Group has businesses in Southeast Asia, Australia, Europe and China, and its well-established hospitality business owns and/or operates serviced apartments and hotels in over 70 cities and 20 countries across Asia, Australia, Europe, the Middle East and Africa.

Frasers Property is also the sponsor of two real estate investment trusts ("REITs") and one stapled trust listed on the SGX-ST. Frasers Centrepoint Trust and Frasers Logistics & Commercial Trust are focused on retail, and industrial & commercial properties, respectively. Frasers Hospitality Trust (comprising Frasers Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust and Frasers Hospitality Business Trust) is a stapled trust focused on hospitality properties. In addition, the Group has two REITs listed on the Stock Exchange of Thailand. Frasers Property (Thailand) Public Company Limited is the sponsor of Frasers Property Thailand Industrial Freehold & Leasehold REIT, which is focused on industrial & logistics properties in Thailand, and Golden Ventures Leasehold Real Estate Investment Trust, which is focused on commercial properties.

The Group is committed to inspiring experiences and creating places for good for its stakeholders. By acting progressively, producing and consuming responsibly, and focusing on its people, Frasers Property aspires to raise sustainability ideals across its value chain, and build a more resilient business. It is committed to be a net-zero carbon corporation by 2050. Building on its heritage as well as leveraging its knowledge and capabilities, the Group aims to create lasting shared value for its people, the businesses and communities it serves. Frasers Property believes in the diversity of its people and are invested in promoting a progressive, collaborative and respectful culture.

For more information on Frasers Property, please visit frasersproperty.com or follow us on LinkedIn.

# FOR MEDIA QUERIES, PLEASE CONTACT:

## Wise McBaron

Stephen Naylor T +61 432 656 193 E stephen@wisemcbaron.com.au